LC 39 4349

House Resolution 1415

By: Representative Dempsey of the 13th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing Mr. C. Max Toles and dedicating an intersection in his memory; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. C. Max Toles was a successful businessperson with a renowned career in
- 4 real estate sales and development; and
- 5 WHEREAS, he served as a guardian of this nation's freedom and liberty with the United
- 6 States Air Force, valiantly defending America during the Korean War; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Mr. Toles joined Adrian Howell & Covington as the firm's sales manager in
- 8 1966 and later became a part owner of the brokerage, which was then renamed
- 9 Covington & Toles; and
- 10 WHEREAS, years later Mr. Toles established Toles, Temple & Wright, Inc., and he was
- 11 instrumental in spurring the development of subdivisions and other housing options
- 12 throughout Rome, Georgia, positively impacting the growth of the community; and
- 13 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this remarkable and distinguished
- 14 Georgian be appropriately recognized by dedicating an intersection in his memory.

24 LC 39 4349

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ENACTED BY THE GENERAL

- 16 ASSEMBLY OF GEORGIA that the intersection of U.S. Route 27/Turner McCall Boulevard
- 17 and Avenue A in Floyd County is dedicated as the C. Max Toles Intersection.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Transportation is authorized and
- 19 directed to erect and maintain appropriate signs dedicating the C. Max Toles Intersection.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 22 family of Mr. C. Max Toles and to the Department of Transportation.